233,800,000 new ordinary shares of PKR 10/- eaoh. 
"RESOLVED TIIAT the authorized share capital of the 
Bank he and is hereby increased from PKR 23,383,800,000/­ 
(Pak Rupees Twenty Three Billion Three Hundrecl Eighty 
Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand only) to PKR 
25,721,800,000 (Pak Rupees Twenty Five Billion Seven 
Hundred Twenty One Million Eight Hundred Thousand 
only) by creation of 233,800,000 new ordinary shares of PKR 
HJ/- each, subject to completion of all legal formalities and 
necessary approvals and that 
Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Bank 
be and is hereby amended to read as follows: · 
"The share capital of the company is PKR 25,721,800,000 
(Pak Rupees Twenty Five Billion Seven Hundred Twenty 
One Million Eight Hundred Thousand only) dhjded into 
2,572,180,000 (Two Billion Five Hundred Seventy Two 

· Million One Hundred Eighty Thousand only) ordinary 
shares of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees ten each) 111th the power to 
increase or reduce the capital and to divide the shares in 
the capital for the time being into several clas;~es."